
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 2 10 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 3783 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media 0 1 5 -

2 ▲ 3 8 13 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 2978 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 1 2 5 -

3 ▲ 9 29 - THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 2932 Superstar/Zebralution 6 3 3 -

4 ▲ 5 6 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 2727 Virgin/EMI 1 4 19 -

5 ▼ 4 7 8 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 2598 Sounds United -1 4 5 -

6 ▼ 2 1 1 FINGER & KADEL Laut 2515 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout Music/Kontor New Media -4 1 6 -

7 ● 7 3 2 KERI HILSON I Like 2374 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 1 8 X

8 ● 8 5 3 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 2271 Atzen Musik/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 1 9 X

9 ▼ 6 4 4 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 2128 Massive 808 -3 4 6 -

10 ▲ 12 14 21 KESHA Tik Tok 1949 Sony 2 10 12 X

11 ▼ 10 9 7 LADY GAGA Bad Romance 1652 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -1 1 12 X

12 ▲ 14 21 55 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder 1414 Aqualoop/Believe 2 12 4 -
13 ● 13 11 11 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway 1293 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 4 13 X

14 ▲ 19 58 - RIHANNA Rude Boy 1264 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 5 14 3 -

15 ▼ 11 10 6 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion 1238 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 2 13 -

16 ▲ 17 17 22 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat 1158 Sony 1 7 11 X

17 ▼ 16 13 12 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love 1058 Virgin/EMI -1 3 13 X

18 ▼ 15 12 9 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch 956 Virgin/EMI -3 1 26 X

19 ▼ 18 34 90 BERNASCONI & FARENTHIDE She's A Nympho 920 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 18 4 -
20 ▲ 21 22 27 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is) 864 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 20 5 -

21 ▲ 32 44 46 STROMAE Alors On Danse 801 Universal/UV 11 21 10 X

22 ▲ 71 - - CHRIS CAMPELL Tonight 768 7th Sense/Sony Media 49 22 2 -
23 ● 23 35 76 R.I.O. FEAT. LIZ KAY Watching You / Something About You 755 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 23 4 -

24 ▲ 69 - - HI_TACK It's Gonna Be Alright 700 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 45 24 2 -

25 ▲ 59 89 - LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 641 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 34 25 3 -

26 ▲ 30 40 43 ONE NIGHT STAND Photographic 634 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 4 26 5 -
27 ▲ 55 - - JORDAN First Thai 628 A 45/X-pected/Kontor New Media 28 27 2 -

28 ▼ 24 25 23 SPENCER & HILL VS. DAVE DARELL It's A Smash 539 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 23 6 -

29 ▲ 66 - - SUNRIDER Sax It Up 526 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 37 29 2 -
30 ▲ 38 45 98 MR. MALO S Express 2.1 510 ML Media 8 30 4 -

31 ▲ 42 75 - TECHNOJOE Shake It Down 504 Splashtunes/X-pected/A 45/Kontor New Media 11 31 3 -

32 ▲ 34 30 35 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. ANTOINE MONTANA 19 Palqü 500 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 2 30 8 -

33 ▼ 25 20 18 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO AND SOSHY Morning After Dark 492 Mosley/Blackground/Interscope/Universal/UV -8 6 13 X

34 ▼ 26 23 24 AGNES On And On 488 Warner -8 22 8 -

35 ▼ 29 32 29 DJ GOLLUM Passenger 480 Global Airbeatz -6 29 6 -

36 ▲ 37 36 40 PITTO Feelin' 479 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 36 5 -

37 ▼ 20 15 16 AURA DIONE I Will Love You Monday 467 Universal/UV -17 15 8 X

38 ▼ 27 24 25 JAN WAYNE Hello 458 Deutsche Dance Records/Zebralution -11 24 7 -

39 NEU - - - CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 450 Urban/Universal/UV 62 39 1 -
40 NEU - - - LISSAT & VOLTAXX Droid 448 Kingdom Kome Black/Kontor/Kontor New Media 61 40 1 -

41 ▼ 33 26 20 INNA Hot 442 Kontor/Kontor New Media/Edel -8 11 10 X

42 ▼ 40 83 - CARL TRICKS FEAT. DADZ N EFFECT On Me 437 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 40 3 -

43 ▼ 36 31 36 CULCHA CANDELA Monsta! 426 Urban/Universal/UV -7 14 21 X

44 ▼ 31 27 31 R3HAB & ADDY VAN DER ZWAN Get Get Down 411 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -13 27 7 -

45 NEU - - - CREW 7 Give Into The Bass 404 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media 56 45 1 -

46 ▼ 22 16 14 THE REAL BOOTY BABES 3 394 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -24 12 7 -

47 ▼ 35 18 15 ATB 9PM Reloaded 365 Kontor/Kontor New Media -12 14 6 -

48 ▼ 43 46 - JAYBEE FEAT. DESHAYLA Maybe Tomorrow 360 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -5 43 3 -

49 ▲ 90 - - SUPER BEEZ You're No Good For Me 342 Bazooka/Zebralution 41 49 2 -
50 ▲ 100 - - RUHR-UNITED & FRIENDS We Are Fiftythree 336 BPA 50 50 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 45 42 42 JEROME ISMA-AE Hold That Sucker Down 331 Pilot6/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 42 4 -

52 ▼ 28 19 17 KLAAS Better Days 295 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -24 17 6 -
53 ▲ 60 65 65 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 292 Bpitch Control 7 46 54 X

54 NEU - - - ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock 290 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 47 54 1 -

55 NEU - - - BLACKTRON D.A.L. 288 Kingdom Kome Black/Kontor/Kontor New Media 46 55 1 -

56 ▼ 46 37 39 DABRUCK & KLEIN FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER The Feeling 276 We Play/Kontor New Media/DMD -10 37 6 -

57 ▼ 56 52 48 HOUSE ROCKERZ FEAT. UNTER DRUCK Nur Tanzen 274 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 5 16 -

58 ▲ 67 47 38 RICKY RICH FEAT. DISCO POGO Disco Pogo (Wir Dreh'n Ab) 273 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor New Media 9 20 8 -

59 ▼ 39 28 19 HEIKO & MAIKO Goldener Reiter 270 Alphabet City/Kontor/Kontor New Media -20 8 9 -
60 ▼ 49 60 51 WIPPENBERG Pong 264 High Contrast/We Play/Kontor New Media -11 28 10 -

61 ▼ 47 49 47 THE BLACK EYED PEAS I Gotta Feeling 255 Interscope/Universal/UV -14 2 34 X

62 ▼ 54 53 56 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR & DBN FEAT. COSMO KLEIN My Belief 251 We Play/Kontor New Media -8 25 10 -
63 ▼ 50 54 50 MIGUELL SANTOZZ Love Missile 229 Toka Beatz/Zebralution -13 50 6 -

64 ▼ 41 33 30 PULSEDRIVER Superstar / Private Eye 228 Aqualoop/Believe -23 24 7 -

65 ▼ 57 43 26 MARCO VAN BASSKEN Wire To Wire 227 Aqualoop/Believe -8 19 7 -

66 ▼ 62 70 49 HONOREBEL FEAT. PITBULL & JUMP SMOKERS Now You See It 224 Universal/UV -4 49 11 -

67 ▼ 44 51 52 OCEAN DRIVE FEAT. DJ ORISKA Without You (Perdue Sans Toi) 222 Sony -23 44 4 -

68 ▼ 52 38 33 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT How Does It Feel 212 Kontor/Kontor New Media -16 6 11 X

69 ▼ 53 48 28 DJ DELICIOUS & TILL WEST NYPD 211 Phunkwerk/Kontor New Media -16 16 9 -
70 ▲ 73 - - PAUL GARDNER & HUGH GUNNELL FEAT. MARCELLA WOODS Come Get My Lovin 210 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media 3 70 2 -

71 NEU - - - SABIÉN & ALIM FEAT. JÉRIQUE Naughty 202 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Kontor/Kontor New Media 30 71 1 -

72 ▼ 61 57 53 MOVETOWN Girl You Know It's Tue 201 FutureBase/Kontor New Media -11 40 8 -
73 ▲ 80 97 - THE IAN CAREY PROJECT Get Shaky 200 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 7 73 9 X

74 ▲ 79 72 77 EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love 196 Universal/UV 5 50 11 -

75 ▼ 51 85 - TIMBALAND FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Carry Out 189 Mosley/Blackground/Interscope/Universal/UV -24 51 3 -

76 ▼ 65 99 - IYAZ Replay 187 Reprise/Warner -11 65 3 -
77 NEU - - - TIMBALAND FEAT. KATY PERRY If We Ever Meet Again 186 Mosley/Blackground/Interscope/Universal/UV 24 77 1 -

78 ▲ 92 78 85 CLUESO Gewinner 184 Sony 14 72 6 -

79 ▼ 48 41 32 PITBULL Hotel Room Service 183 Sony -31 3 40 X
80 NEU - - - KRAAK & SMAAK FEAT. BEN WESTBEECH Squeeze Me 182 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 21 80 1 -

81 NEU - - - KIT DA FUNK Freak It! 172 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 20 81 1 -

82 ▲ 83 59 54 LAURENT WOLF Walk The Line 171 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 1 6 17 -

83 ▼ 58 50 62 STEVE H Party Children 168 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -25 50 4 -

84 NEU - - - MARC KORN VS. TRUSTED PLAYAZ FEAT. MEL W. Call Me 166 Zoo Digital/Zooland 17 84 1 -

85 ▼ 70 66 95 JASON DERULO Whatcha Say 165 Warner -15 66 4 X

86 ▼ 82 79 86 CHUCKIE & LMFAO Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch  (Part 1 + 2) 162 FutureBase/Beam Traxx/Kontor New Media -4 5 22 -

87 ▼ 86 56 41 PAUL KALKBRENNER Gebrünn Gebrünn 147 Bpitch Control -1 41 5 -

88 ▲ 95 80 71 ANDREW SPENCER Stop Loving You 145 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 7 14 13 -

89 NEU - - - LEDINA CELO Dangerous 144 Splashtunes/X-pected/A 45/Kontor New Media 12 89 1 -
90 ▼ 85 - - ROBKAY FEAT. DAVID POSOR Keine Wie Du 142 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -5 85 2 -

91 RE - 77 70 THREE6MAFIA FEAT. TIESTO WITH SEAN KINGSTON & FLO RIDA Feel It 137 Sony 10 65 5 -

92 RE - - - ROCKSTROH Licht 135 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media/DMD 9 1 36 X

93 ▼ 64 55 37 RANDY KATANA Derb 133 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -29 35 6 -

94 ▼ 91 90 74 BEYONCE FEAT. LADY GAGA Videophone 132 Sony -3 67 6 -

95 RE - - 81 PAUL KALKBRENNER Aaron 131 Bpitch Control 6 38 13 -

96 ▼ 74 62 45 CHRIS DECAY No More Hate 130 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -22 21 8 -

97 ▼ 72 69 60 DENNIS FERRER Hey Hey 129 Defected -25 60 7 -

98 ● 98 91 75 JAY FROG I Won't Let You Down 124 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 19 11 -

99 RE - - - WHIZZKIDS FEAT. INUSA DAWUDA Rub-A-Dub Girl 116 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 53 5 -
100 ▼ 63 39 34 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Eiskalt 113 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony -37 32 6 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 2 6 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 3783 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media 0 1 5

2 ▲ 3 6 7 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 2978 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 1 2 5

3 ▲ 7 19 - THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 2932 Superstar/Zebralution 4 3 3

4 ▲ 5 4 3 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 2727 Virgin/EMI 1 2 18

5 ▼ 4 5 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 2598 Sounds United -1 4 5

6 ▼ 2 1 1 FINGER & KADEL Laut 2515 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout Music/Kontor New Media -4 1 6

7 ▼ 6 3 2 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 2128 Massive 808 -1 2 6

8 ▲ 9 12 41 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder 1414 Aqualoop/Believe 1 8 4

9 ▲ 11 44 - RIHANNA Rude Boy 1264 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 2 9 3

10 ▼ 8 7 4 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion 1238 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 1 13

11 ▼ 10 23 - BERNASCONI & FARENTHIDE She's A Nympho 920 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 10 3

12 ● 12 13 17 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is) 864 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 12 5

13 NEU - - - CHRIS CAMPELL Tonight 768 7th Sense/Sony Media 38 13 1

14 ● 14 24 - R.I.O. FEAT. LIZ KAY Watching You / Something About You 755 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 14 3

15 NEU - - - HI_TACK It's Gonna Be Alright 700 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 36 15 1

16 ▲ 44 - - LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 641 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 28 16 2

17 ▲ 20 28 30 ONE NIGHT STAND Photographic 634 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 3 17 4

18 ▲ 40 - - JORDAN First Thai 628 A 45/X-pected/Kontor New Media 22 18 2

19 ▼ 15 16 13 SPENCER & HILL VS. DAVE DARELL It's A Smash 539 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 13 6
20 NEU - - - SUNRIDER Sax It Up 526 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 31 20 1

21 ▲ 26 32 - MR. MALO S Express 2.1 510 ML Media 5 21 3

22 ▲ 30 - - TECHNOJOE Shake It Down 504 Splashtunes/X-pected/A 45/Kontor New Media 8 22 2

23 ● 23 20 23 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. ANTOINE MONTANA 19 Palqü 500 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 0 20 5

24 ▼ 16 14 14 AGNES On And On 488 Warner -8 12 8

25 ▼ 19 21 19 DJ GOLLUM Passenger 480 Global Airbeatz -6 19 6

26 ▼ 25 25 27 PITTO Feelin' 479 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 25 5

27 ▼ 17 15 15 JAN WAYNE Hello 458 Deutsche Dance Records/Zebralution -10 14 6

28 NEU - - - CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 450 Urban/Universal/UV 23 28 1

29 NEU - - - LISSAT & VOLTAXX Droid 448 Kingdom Kome Black/Kontor/Kontor New Media 22 29 1
30 ▼ 28 - - CARL TRICKS FEAT. DADZ N EFFECT On Me 437 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 28 2

31 ▼ 21 17 21 R3HAB & ADDY VAN DER ZWAN Get Get Down 411 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -10 17 6

32 NEU - - - CREW 7 Give Into The Bass 404 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media 19 32 1

33 ▼ 13 8 8 THE REAL BOOTY BABES 3 394 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -20 6 7

34 ▼ 24 10 9 ATB 9PM Reloaded 365 Kontor/Kontor New Media -10 7 6

35 ▼ 31 33 - JAYBEE FEAT. DESHAYLA Maybe Tomorrow 360 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -4 31 3

36 NEU - - - SUPER BEEZ You're No Good For Me 342 Bazooka/Zebralution 15 36 1

37 NEU - - - RUHR-UNITED & FRIENDS We Are Fiftythree 336 BPA 14 37 1

38 ▼ 33 29 29 JEROME ISMA-AE Hold That Sucker Down 331 Pilot6/Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 29 4

39 ▼ 18 11 10 KLAAS Better Days 295 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -21 10 6
40 NEU - - - ANDREW SPENCER Let's Rock 290 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 11 40 1

41 NEU - - - BLACKTRON D.A.L. 288 Kingdom Kome Black/Kontor/Kontor New Media 10 41 1

42 ▼ 34 26 26 DABRUCK & KLEIN FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER The Feeling 276 We Play/Kontor New Media/DMD -8 26 5

43 ▼ 41 38 34 HOUSE ROCKERZ FEAT. UNTER DRUCK Nur Tanzen 274 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 2 16

44 NEU - - - RICKY RICH FEAT. DISCO POGO Disco Pogo (Wir Dreh'n Ab) 273 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor New Media 7 44 1

45 ▼ 27 18 11 HEIKO & MAIKO Goldener Reiter 270 Alphabet City/Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 4 9

46 ▼ 35 46 37 WIPPENBERG Pong 264 High Contrast/We Play/Kontor New Media -11 20 10

47 ▼ 39 39 42 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR & DBN FEAT. COSMO KLEIN My Belief 251 We Play/Kontor New Media -8 17 9

48 ▼ 36 40 36 MIGUELL SANTOZZ Love Missile 229 Toka Beatz/Zebralution -12 36 5

49 ▼ 29 22 20 PULSEDRIVER Superstar / Private Eye 228 Aqualoop/Believe -20 13 6
50 ▼ 42 30 16 MARCO VAN BASSKEN Wire To Wire 227 Aqualoop/Believe -8 10 7
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 1 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

2 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 2 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)

3 7 KERI HILSON I Like 3 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

4 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 4 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

5 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut 5 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly)

6 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 6 12 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder

7 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 7 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why

8 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 8 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut

9 10 KESHA Tik Tok 9 7 KERI HILSON I Like
10 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance 10 10 KESHA Tik Tok

11 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 11 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

12 12 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder 12 15 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion

13 14 RIHANNA Rude Boy 13 17 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love

14 13 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway 14 16 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat

15 16 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat 15 30 MR. MALO S Express 2.1

16 18 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch 16 14 RIHANNA Rude Boy
17 15 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion 17 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance

18 25 LAZARD FEAT. MUZZY G. I Wanna Grow Old With You 18 21 STROMAE Alors On Danse

19 17 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love 19 13 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway
20 19 BERNASCONI & FARENTHIDE She's A Nympho 20 23 R.I.O. FEAT. LIZ KAY Watching You / Something About You

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 1 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)

2 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut 2 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

3 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 3 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly)

4 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 4 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

5 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 5 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

6 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 6 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

7 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 7 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut

8 7 KERI HILSON I Like 8 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why

9 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 9 10 KESHA Tik Tok
10 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance 10 7 KERI HILSON I Like

11 21 STROMAE Alors On Danse 11 19 BERNASCONI & FARENTHIDE She's A Nympho

12 24 HI_TACK It's Gonna Be Alright 12 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance

13 15 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion 13 16 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat

14 10 KESHA Tik Tok 14 14 RIHANNA Rude Boy

15 20 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is) 15 12 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder

16 27 JORDAN First Thai 16 15 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion

17 16 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat 17 18 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch

18 14 RIHANNA Rude Boy 18 26 ONE NIGHT STAND Photographic

19 23 R.I.O. FEAT. LIZ KAY Watching You / Something About You 19 17 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love
20 13 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway 20 32 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. ANTOINE MONTANA 19 Palqü

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 1 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

2 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 2 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

3 10 KESHA Tik Tok 3 7 KERI HILSON I Like

4 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 4 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

5 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 5 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance

6 7 KERI HILSON I Like 6 10 KESHA Tik Tok
7 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 7 13 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway

8 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance 8 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)

9 24 HI_TACK It's Gonna Be Alright 9 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender
10 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut 10 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut

11 13 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway 11 17 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love

12 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly) 12 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why

13 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why 13 20 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is)

14 20 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is) 14 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly)

15 18 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch 15 15 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion

16 12 TOPMODELZ Time To Wonder 16 18 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch
17 17 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love 17 39 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt

18 28 SPENCER & HILL VS. DAVE DARELL It's A Smash 18 14 RIHANNA Rude Boy

19 34 AGNES On And On 19 19 BERNASCONI & FARENTHIDE She's A Nympho
20 14 RIHANNA Rude Boy 20 22 CHRIS CAMPELL Tonight

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

2 2 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!)

3 3 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

4 4 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

5 9 ROCK MASSIVE You Know Why

6 6 FINGER & KADEL Laut

7 7 KERI HILSON I Like

8 5 666 VS. TAG TEAM Whoomp (Supa-Dupa-Fly)

9 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo
10 11 LADY GAGA Bad Romance

11 10 KESHA Tik Tok

12 13 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Meet Me Halfway

13 36 PITTO Feelin'

14 15 BINGO PLAYERS FEAT. TONY SCOTT Devotion

15 28 SPENCER & HILL VS. DAVE DARELL It's A Smash

16 19 BERNASCONI & FARENTHIDE She's A Nympho

17 81 KIT DA FUNK Freak It!

18 78 CLUESO Gewinner

19 18 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. AKON Sexy Bitch
20 20 DOODGE & VIPER FEAT. TAG TEAM Whoomp! (There It Is)
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